44
Low Inductance Capacitors
Introduction
As switching speeds increase and pulse rise times decrease
the need to reduce inductance becomes a serious limitation
for improved system performance. Even the decoupling
capacitors, that act as a local energy source, can generate
unacceptable voltage spikes: V = L (di/dt). Thus, in high

Low Inductance Capacitors
0612/0508/0306 LICC (Low Inductance Chip Capacitors)
HOW TO ORDER
MLCC LICC
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
 (O
hm
s)
LICC_0612
MLCC_1206
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
 (O
hm
s)
LICC_0508
MLCC_0805
0612
Size
0306
0508
0612
Z
Voltage
6 = 6.3V
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
5 = 50V
D
Dielectric
C = X7R
D = X5R
105
Capacitance
Code (In pF)
2 Sig. Digits +
Number of Zeros
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
A
Failure Rate
A = N/A
T
Terminations
T = Plated Ni
and Sn
J = Tin/Lead
2